10 VENTS. Smoke extraction ventilation for parking premises | 01-2018
IMPULSE CENTRIFUGAL FANS
JJ Application
Impulse centrifugal fans ICF are designed for general
purpose ventilation of underground and semiopened
parkings, smoke extraction in case of fire as a part of
smoke extract system.
The fans generate a high-speed and high-pressure

Fan pull [N]
Air speed
[m/s]
RPM
Operating tem
perature [°C]*
Fire
resistance
Weight
[kg]
50N, SINGLE-SPEED
ICF-50N-4
1 3~400 50 6200 1.5 50 20.5 1500
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
96
ICF-50N-4-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-50N-4-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-50N-4-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
50N, DOUBLE-SPEED
ICF-50N-4/6
2 3~400 50 6200 / 4100 1.5 / 0.37 50 / 20 20.5 / 13.5 1500 / 1000
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
96
ICF-50N-4/6-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-50N-4/6-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-50N-4/6-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
ICF-50N-4/8
2 3~400 50 6200 / 3100 1.6 / 0.4 50 / 13 20.5 / 10.2 1500 / 750
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
96
ICF-50N-4/8-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-50N-4/8-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-50N-4/8-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
85N, SINGLE-SPEED
ICF-85N-4
1 3~400 50 9750 2.2 85 22.3 1500
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
136
ICF-85N-4-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-85N-4-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-85N-4-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
85N, DOUBLE-SPEED
ICF-85N-4/6
2 3~400 50 9750 / 5950 2.2 / 0.7 85 / 28 22.3 / 13.6 1500 / 1000
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
136
ICF-85N-4/6-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-85N-4/6-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-85N-4/6-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
ICF-85N-4/8
2 3~400 50 9750 / 4150 2.2 / 0.55 85 / 20 22.3 / 9.5 1500 / 750
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
136
ICF-85N-4/8-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-85N-4/8-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-85N-4/8-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
100N, SINGLE-SPEED
ICF-100N-4
1 3~400 50 10200 3.0 100 23.3 1500
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
138
ICF-100N-4-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-100N-4-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-100N-4-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
100N, DOUBLE-SPEED
ICF-100N-4/8
2 3~400 50 10200 / 5150 2.8 / 0.7 100 / 26 23.3 / 11.8 1500 / 750
-25 – +55 °C 55 °C
138
ICF-100N-4/8-200/2 200 °C/2 h F200
ICF-100N-4/8-300/2 300 °C/2 h F300
ICF-100N-4/8-400/2 400 °C/2 h F400
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours